
General information about company

Scrip code 530259

NSE Symbol NOTLISTED

MSEI Symbol NOTLISTED

ISIN INE003B01014

Name of the company INTER STATE OIL CARRIER LIMITED

Whether company is SME No

Class of Security Equity Shares

Type of report Quarterly

Quarter Ended / Half year ended/Date of Report (For Prelisting / Allotment) 31-12-2025

Date of allotment / extinguishment (in case Capital Restructuring selected) / Listing Date

Shareholding pattern filed under Regulation 31 (1) (b)

Whether the listed entity is Public Sector Undertaking (PSU)? No



Declaration

Sr.
No. Particular Yes/No Promoter and Promoter

Group
Public

shareholder
Non Promoter- Non

Public

1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares? No No No No

2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities ? No No No No

3 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Warrants ? No No No No

4 Whether Listed Entity has granted any ESOPs, which are outstanding? No No No No

5 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts
are issued? No No No No

6 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No No No No

7 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Pledged"? No No

8 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered under "Non-Disposal
Undertaking"? No No

9 Whether any shares held by promoters are encumbered, other than by way of
Pledge or NDU, if any? No No

10 Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? No No No No

11 Whether the listed entity has any significant beneficial owner? Yes



Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits

Particular Approved limits (%) Limits utilized (%)

As on shareholding date 100 0.21

As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100 0.21

As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100 0.48

As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100 0.17

As on the end of previous 4th quarter 100 0.17



Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category
(I)

Category
of
shareholder
(II)

Nos. Of
shareholders
(III)

No. of
fully
paid up
equity
shares
held
(IV)

No.
Of
Partly
paid-
up
equity
shares
held
(V)

No. Of
shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts
(VI)

Total
nos.
shares
held
(VII) =
(IV)+
(V)+
(VI)

Shareholding
as a % of
total no. of
shares
(calculated
as per
SCRR,
1957) (VIII)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in each
class of securities (IX)

No. Of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(XA)

No. of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants
(XB)

No. Of
Outstanding
ESOP
Granted
(XC)

No. 
Und
Outs
conv
secu
of W
and 
(X) 
(XA

No of Voting (XIV)
Rights Total as a

% of
(A+B+C)

Class
eg:X

Class
eg:Y Total

(A)

Promoter
&
Promoter
Group

15 2240534 2240534 44.88 2240534 2240534 44.88

(B) Public 3948 2751766 2751766 55.12 2751766 2751766 55.12

(C)
Non
Promoter-
Non Public

(C1)
Shares
underlying
DRs

(C2)

Shares held
by
Employee
Trusts

Total 3963 4992300 4992300 100 4992300 4992300 100



Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category
(I)

Category
of
shareholder
(II)

Shareholding
, as a %
assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as
a percentage
of diluted
share capital)
(XII)=
(VII)+(X) As
a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of
Locked in
shares
(XIII)

Number of
Shares
pledged
(XIV)

Non-
Disposal
Undertaking
(XV)

Other
encumbrances,
if any (XVI)

Total Number of
Shares
encumbered
(XVII) =
(XIV+XV+XVI) Number of

equity shares
held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

Sub-categorization of shares

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held (b)

No.
(a)

As a % of
total
Shares
held (b)

Sub-
category
(i)

Sub-
category
(ii)

Sub-
category
(iii)

(A)

Promoter
&
Promoter
Group

44.88 2240534

(B) Public 55.12 2432783 0 0 0

(C)
Non
Promoter-
Non Public

(C1)
Shares
underlying
DRs

(C2)

Shares held
by
Employee
Trusts

Total 100 4673317 0 0 0



Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Sr. No.
Category &
Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Nos. Of
shareholders
(III)

No. of
fully
paid up
equity
shares
held (IV)

No.
Of
Partly
paid-
up
equity
shares
held
(V)

No. Of
shares
underlying
Depository
Receipts
(VI)

Total
nos.
shares
held
(VII) =
(IV)+
(V)+
(VI)

Shareholding
as a % of
total no. of
shares
(calculated
as per
SCRR,
1957) (VIII)
As a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of Voting Rights held in
each class of securities (IX)

No. Of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
convertible
securities
(XA)

No. of
Shares
Underlying
Outstanding
Warrants
(XB)

No. Of
Outstandi
ESOP
Granted
(XC)

No of Voting (XIV) Rights Total
as a %
of
Total
Voting
rightsClass eg:

X
Class
eg:Y Total

A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

(1) Indian

(a) Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family 14 1324558 1324558 26.53 1324558 1324558 26.53

(d) Any Other
(specify) 1 915976 915976 18.35 915976 915976 18.35

Sub-Total
(A)(1) 15 2240534 2240534 44.88 2240534 2240534 44.88

(2) Foreign

Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and
Promoter
Group (A)=
(A)(1)+(A)
(2)

15 2240534 2240534 44.88 2240534 2240534 44.88

B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

(1) Institutions (Domestic)

(i) NBFCs registered
with RBI 1 20050 20050 0.4 20050 20050 0.4

Sub-Total
(B)(1) 1 20050 20050 0.4 20050 20050 0.4

(2) Institutions (Foreign)

(3) Central Government / State Government(s)

(4) Non-institutions

(g)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs

3820 1444000 1444000 28.92 1444000 1444000 28.92

(h)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

10 1137203 1137203 22.78 1137203 1137203 22.78

(i) Non Resident
Indians (NRIs) 22 10600 10600 0.21 10600 10600 0.21

(l) Bodies Corporate 41 73999 73999 1.48 73999 73999 1.48

(m) Any Other
(specify) 54 65914 65914 1.32 65914 65914 1.32

Sub-Total
(B)(4) 3947 2731716 2731716 54.72 2731716 2731716 54.72

Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+
(B)(2)+(B)
(3)+(B)(4)

3948 2751766 2751766 55.12 2751766 2751766 55.12

C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Total (
A+B+C2 ) 3963 4992300 4992300 100 4992300 4992300 100

Total
(A+B+C ) 3963 4992300 4992300 100 4992300 4992300 100



Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Sr. No.
Category &
Name of the
Shareholders (I)

Shareholding
, as a %
assuming
full
conversion
of
convertible
securities (
as a
percentage
of diluted
share
capital)
(XII)=
(VII)+(X) As
a % of
(A+B+C2)

Number of
Locked in
shares
(XIII)

Number of
Shares
pledged
(XIV)

Non-
Disposal
Undertaking
(XV)

Other
encumbrances,
if any (XVI)

Total Number of
Shares
encumbered
(XVII) =
(XIV+XV+XVI)

Number of
equity shares
held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

Sub-categorization of share

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a
% of
total
Shares
held
(b)

No.
(a)

As a %
of total
Shares
held (b)

No.
(a)

As a % of
total
Shares
held (b)

Sub-
category
(i)

Sub-
category
(ii)

Sub-
catego
(iii)

A Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

(1) Indian

(a) Individuals/Hindu
undivided Family 26.53 1324558

(d) Any Other
(specify) 18.35 915976

Sub-Total
(A)(1) 44.88 2240534

(2) Foreign

Total
Shareholding
of Promoter
and
Promoter
Group (A)=
(A)(1)+(A)
(2)

44.88 2240534

B Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

(1) Institutions (Domestic)

(i) NBFCs registered
with RBI 0.4 20050 0 0 0

Sub-Total
(B)(1) 0.4 20050 0 0 0

(2) Institutions (Foreign)

(3) Central Government / State Government(s)

(4) Non-institutions

(g)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital up
to Rs. 2 lakhs

28.92 1155117 0 0 0

(h)

Resident
Individuals
holding nominal
share capital in
excess of Rs. 2
lakhs

22.78 1137203 0 0 0

(i) Non Resident
Indians (NRIs) 0.21 10200 0 0 0

(l) Bodies Corporate 1.48 44299 0 0 0

(m) Any Other
(specify) 1.32 65914 0 0 0

Sub-Total
(B)(4) 54.72 2412733 0 0 0

Total Public
Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+
(B)(2)+(B)
(3)+(B)(4)

55.12 2432783 0 0 0

C Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder

Total (
A+B+C2 ) 100 4673317

Total
(A+B+C ) 100 4673317



Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Sr. No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

SANJAY
JAIN

SUNITA
JAIN

GUNMALA DEVI
JAIN

SHANTI LAL
JAIN

SANTOSH DEVI
JAIN

SANJAY JAIN
HUF

SHANTI LAL JAIN
HUF

PAN (II) ACXPJ5275H ACVPJ4377Q ACXPJ2652C ADBPJ2653A ACQPJ2009Q AAEHS5315L AAEHS5316K

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

868532 112748 112045 54409 57200 43923 32001

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

868532 112748 112045 54409 57200 43923 32001

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

17.4 2.26 2.24 1.09 1.15 0.88 0.64

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X 868532 112748 112045 54409 57200 43923 32001

Total 868532 112748 112045 54409 57200 43923 32001

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 17.4 2.26 2.24 1.09 1.15 0.88 0.64

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

868532 112748 112045 54409 57200 43923 32001

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

17.4 2.26 2.24 1.09 1.15 0.88 0.64

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

868532 112748 112045 54409 57200 43923 32001

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type Promoter Promoter Promoter Promoter Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter Group



Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Sr. No. 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

RIKHAB CHAND JAIN
(HUF)

RIKHAB CHAND
JAIN JYOTI JAIN VIRENDRA

JAIN PANKAJ JAIN AMANN JAIN SIDDHANT
JAIN

PAN (II) AADHR2482L ACFPJ8560M ACQPJ1779H ACPPJ1741C ACPPJ1742B ATPPJ8415N ATQPJ6936K

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

30000 10000 1800 1000 700 100 100

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

30000 10000 1800 1000 700 100 100

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0.6 0.2 0.04 0.02 0.01 0 0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X 30000 10000 1800 1000 700 100 100

Total 30000 10000 1800 1000 700 100 100

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0.6 0.2 0.04 0.02 0.01 0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

30000 10000 1800 1000 700 100 100

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0.6 0.2 0.04 0.02 0.01 0 0

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

30000 10000 1800 1000 700 100 100

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type Promoter Group Promoter Group Promoter
Group Promoter Group Promoter

Group
Promoter
Group Promoter Group



Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Sr. No. 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Name of the
Shareholders (I)

SULOCHANA
JAIN NIRAJ JAIN RAJESH JAIN AJAY JAIN ASHOK KUMAR

JAIN
VARSHA
JAIN

JAYAKUMAR SUDHA
JAIN

PAN (II) ACPPJ8868C ACQPJ1791D ACPPJ1739E ACPPJ1740D ACDPJ6167C AERPJ3002J AIJPS3094H

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type Promoter Group Promoter
Group

Promoter
Group

Promoter
Group Promoter Group Promoter

Group Promoter Group



Individuals/Hindu undivided Family

Sr. No.

Name of the
Shareholders (I) Click here to go back

PAN (II) Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

1324558

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

1324558

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

26.53

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg:X 1324558

Total 1324558

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 26.53

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

1324558

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

26.53

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

1324558

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type



Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 1 2

Category Bodies Corporate Bodies Corporate Click here to go back

Name of the
Shareholders (I) INTER STATE CAPITAL MARKETS PVT LTD INTER STATE SECURITIES PVT. LTD.

PAN (II) AAACI6106N AAACI5589H Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 1 0 1

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

915976 0 915976

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

915976 0 915976

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

18.35 0 18.35

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 915976 0 915976

Total 915976 0 915976

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 18.35 0 18.35

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants and
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

915976 0 915976

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

18.35 0 18.35

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XVIII)

915976 0 915976

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Shareholder type Promoter Group Promoter Group



Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.

Sr. No. 1 2 3 4 5 6

Name of the
Shareholders (I) SANGEETHA S Raj Kumar Harsh NEELAM MITTAL RENU TANVI JIGNESH MEHTA MANJU GAGGAR

PAN (II) AIJPS3739F AAMPH7616P ABIPM5207G APSPR6645B AAFFD1519C AGHPG4408M

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

593744 134225 90217 76918 72753 54995

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

593744 134225 90217 76918 72753 54995

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

11.89 2.69 1.81 1.54 1.46 1.1

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 593744 134225 90217 76918 72753 54995

Total 593744 134225 90217 76918 72753 54995

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 11.89 2.69 1.81 1.54 1.46 1.1

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

593744 134225 90217 76918 72753 54995

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

11.89 2.69 1.81 1.54 1.46 1.1

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

593744 134225 90217 76918 72753 54995

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Sub-category (i) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0 0 0 0 0



Individuals - ii. Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 2 lakhs.

Sr. No.

Name of the
Shareholders (I) Click here to go back

PAN (II) Total

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

1022852

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

1022852

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

20.49

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 1022852

Total 1022852

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 20.49

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

1022852

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

20.49

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

1022852

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0

Sub-category (ii) 0

Sub-category (iii) 0



Any Other (specify)

Sr. No. 1 2 3

Category HUF Clearing Members LLP

Category / More
than 1 percentage Category Category Category

Name of the
Shareholders (I) Click here to go back

PAN (II) Total

No. of the
Shareholders (I) 49 2 3 54

No. of fully paid
up equity shares
held (IV)

61173 4500 241 65914

Total nos. shares
held (VII) = (IV)+
(V)+ (VI)

61173 4500 241 65914

Shareholding as a
% of total no. of
shares (calculated
as per SCRR,
1957) (VIII) As a
% of (A+B+C2)

1.23 0.09 0 1.32

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities (IX)

Class eg: X 61173 4500 241 65914

Total 61173 4500 241 65914

Total as a % of
Total Voting rights 1.23 0.09 0 1.32

Total No. of shares
on fully diluted
basis (including
warrants, ESOP,
Convertible
Securities etc.)
(XI)=(VII+X)

61173 4500 241 65914

Shareholding , as a
% assuming full
conversion of
convertible
securities ( as a
percentage of
diluted share
capital) (XII)=
(VII)+(X) As a %
of (A+B+C2)

1.23 0.09 0 1.32

Number of equity
shares held in
dematerialized
form (XIV)

61173 4500 241 65914

Reason for not providing PAN

Reason for not
providing PAN

Sub-categorization of shares

Shareholding (No. of shares) under

Sub-category (i) 0 0 0 0

Sub-category (ii) 0 0 0 0

Sub-category (iii) 0 0 0 0



Significant Beneficial Owners

Sr.
No.

Details of the SBO Details of the registered owner Details of holding/ exercise of righ
the reporting company, whether dir

Name PAN

Passport
No. in
case of
a
foreign
national

Nationality

Nationality
(Applicable
in case of
Any other
is selected)

Name PAN

Passport
No. in
case of
a
foreign
national

Nationality

Nationality
(Applicable
in case of
Any other
is selected)

Whether by virtue of:

Shares Voting
rights

Rights on
distributable
dividend or
any other
distribution

Exe
of
con

1 SANJAY
JAIN ACXPJ5275H India

INTER
STATE
CAPITAL
MARKETS
PVT LTD

AAACI6106N India 35.75 35.75 No

Total: 35.75 35.75 0


